Incident Date Report Number

10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

RMP23-002499

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

2312 ALGONQUIN RD
1913 PLUM GROVE RD
APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
3900 OWL DR

1800 WINNETKA CIR
3950 INDUSTRIAL AVE
3900 OWL DR

DUPONT AVE / PLUM
GROVE RD

APPROX LOC: ARBOR DR
5101 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2630 NORTHAMPTON DR

APPROX LOC: 3870
INDUSTRIAL AVE

4720 ARBOR DR
3620 EDISON PL
3805 RYWICK CT
4720 ARBOR DR
2600 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

5655 MEADOWBROOK
INDUSTRIAL CT

APPROX LOC:3201
CENTRAL RD

5000 SUNSET CT
2202 WREN LN
2202 OAK LN

Incident

LOUD MUSIC
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
PARKING COMPLAINT
PREMISES CHECK

UNKNOWN PROBLEM
CUSTOMER MGMT DISPUTE
PARKING COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
BATTERY

WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

ELEVATOR TEST CALL

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
SUSP VEHICLE W/OCCUPANT
DISTURBANCE

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
OTHER/UNFOUNDED

10/30/2023 10:13:56 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023

10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023
10/27/2023

RMP23-002500

APPROX LOC:4202
LINDEN LN

2800 CENTRAL RD
APPROX LOC:3265
KIRCHOFF RD

RT53 / KIRCHOFF RD
APPROX LOC: WEBER DR
S NEW WILKE RD / W

ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC:505
LEXINGTON LN

APPROX LOC:505
LEXINGTON LN

505 LEXINGTON LN
1 CARLISLE ON DUXBURY
3800 CENTRAL RD

APPROX LOC:3504
FREMONT ST

WIRELESS 911 INFO

ACCIDENT
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED
AMBULANCE CALL
SUSPICIOUS PERSON
WIRELESS 911 INFO

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
OTHER/UNFOUNDED
REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT

10/30/2023 10:13:56 AM



